https://www.hamilton.govt.nz/AgendasAndMinutes/Community%20and%20Services%20Committee%20-%20Open%20Confirmed%20Minutes%20-%2031%20October%202017.pdf

9. The funding application round was advertised for a one-month period, opening from 1 
February 2019 until 5pm 1 March 2019.  Two workshops where held at the Central Library to 
support groups applying to the fund.  

10. One hundred and forty-seven (147) applications were received requesting a total of $884,938.  
In 2017/18 one hundred and forty-three (143) applications were received requesting a total of 
$884,951. 

11. The Allocation Committee consisted of nine voting members, including two Elected Members 
(Councillors Southgate and Casson), and representatives from the community. 

12. Each application was assessed against the funding criteria set out in the Policy, prior to the